THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Negeen Abrishamcar

AS

2024 Barbara Hammerman Award Recipient

WHEREAS, NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR is honored for her extensive work and leadership in the area of intimate partner violence; and

WHEREAS, **NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR** has served the San Mateo County District Attorney's Office as a Deputy District Attorney for the last six years and spent two of those years in the Misdemeanor Domestic Violence Unit; and

WHEREAS, NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR has significantly contributed to the prevention of intimate partner violence by collaborating with Community Overcoming Relationship Abuse (CORA) on 30 trainings for police officers between 2023–2024; and

WHEREAS, NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR has prosecuted countless domestic violence cases and ensures that clients are aware and connected to all available resources such as CORA and other service providers in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, **NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR** created an hour-long training in partnership with CORA for law enforcement that covered all aspects of investigating domestic violence related offenses – from the dispatch call, to intake, to witness interviews, to evidence collection, to restraining/protective order violations; and

WHEREAS, NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR understands that in order for the system to operate effectively for all victims, many different entities need to work together in collaboration and communication in order to keep survivors safe and hold offenders accountable; and

WHEREAS, in the footsteps of Lieutenant Barbara Hammerman, NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR has distinguished herself by providing exemplary service and devout dedication to the prevention of intimate partner violence.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby recognizes **NEGEEN ABRISHAMCAR** as a 2024 Barbara Hammerman Award Recipient. The Board expresses its gratitude for your expertise and leadership in strengthening the inmate partner violence response efforts in San Mateo County.

Dated: October 8, 2024	SUPERVISORS:
	WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
Attest:	DAVID J. CANEPA

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors